502469334 08/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Guenter SCHMITT	07/01/2013
Sandra REEMERS	06/03/2013
Emmanouil SPYROU	07/01/2013
Heike HEEB	06/03/2013
Stephan KOHLSTRUK	07/02/2013
Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT	06/03/2013
Elke GOLLAN	06/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evonik Degussa GmbH
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11
City:	Essen
State/Country:	Germany
Postal Code:	45128

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13978059

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: asomaiel@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.

Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 417851US99XPCT

PATENT

REEL: 031069 FRAME: 0114

\$40.00 13978059

502469334

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adel Samuel
Signature:	/Adel Samuel/
Date:	08/23/2013
Total Attachments: 14 source=417851USAssignment#page1.tif	
source=417851USAssignment#page2.tif source=417851USAssignment#page3.tif	
source=417851USAssignment#page4.tif	
source=417851USAssignment#page6.tif source=417851USAssignment#page7.tif source=417851USAssignment#page8.tif	
source=417851USAssignment#page9.tif	
source=417851USAssignment#page11.tif source=417851USAssignment#page12.tif	
source=417851USAssignment#page13.tif source=417851USAssignment#page14.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031069 FRAME: 0115

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Dr. Günter SCHMITT of:
	Nach dem Wieschen 3, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany;
	Dr. Sandra REEMERS of:
	Vorländerweg 100, 48151 Münster, Germany;
	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU of:
	Zur Obstwiese 58, 46514 Schermbeck, Germany;
	Heike HEEB of:
	Geschwister-Scholl-Straße 25 A, 63526 Erlensee, Germany;
	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK of:
	Am alten Stadion 33, 48249 Dülmen, Germany;
	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT of:
	Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, Germany and
	Elke GOLLAN of:
	Scharpwinkelring 71, 44653 Herne, Germany
	, respectively
have invented certai	n new and useful improvements in: <u>COMPOSITE SEMIFINISHED PRODUCTS</u> , MOLDED
	D THEREFROM, AND MOLDED PARTS PRODUCED DIRECTLY BASED ON HYDROXY-
FUNCTIONALIZE	D (METH)ACRYLATES, WHICH ARE CROSS-LINKED BY MEANS OF URETDIONES IN A
THERMOSETTING	G MANNER
(Application No	13/978,059 , filed August 21, 2013), and
WHEREAS, E	vonik Degussa GmbH
(hereinafter referred Germany is desirou	I to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, as of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.I..P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	1.7.13	(2. July
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Günter SCHMITT
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sandra REEMERS
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Heike HEEB
Date:			
_		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK
Date:			
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT
Date: _			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke GOLLAN

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

INSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
THE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Dr. Günter SCHMITT of:
	Nach dem Wieschen 3, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany;
	Dr. Sandra REEMERS of:
	Vorländerweg 100, 48151 Münster, Germany;
 	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU of:
	Zur Obstwiese 58, 46514 Schermbeck, Germany;
	Heike HEEB of:
	Geschwister-Scholl-Straße 25 A, 63526 Erlensee, Germany;
	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK of:
	Am alten Stadion 33, 48249 Dülmen, Germany;
	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT of:
	Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, Germany and
	Elke GOLLAN of:
	Scharpwinkelring 71, 44653 Herne, Germany
	, respectively
have invented certain	in new and useful improvements in: <u>COMPOSITE SEMIFINISHED PRODUCTS</u> , MOLDED
	D THEREFROM, AND MOLDED PARTS PRODUCED DIRECTLY BASED ON HYDROXY-
FUNCTIONALIZE	D (METH)ACRYLATES, WHICH ARE CROSS-LINKED BY MEANS OF URETDIONES IN A
THERMOSETTING	
(Application No	13/978,059, filedAugust 21, 2013), and
WHEREAS, _E	Evonik Degussa GmbH
(hereinafter referre	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of hyginess at: Pellinghauser Stroße 1.11. 45129 Eggen

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Günter SCHMITT
Date:	03.06.2013		Ree
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sandra REEMERS
Date:			
<u> </u>		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Heike HEEB
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke GOLLAN

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

INSERT NAMES
AND RESIDENCE
ADDRESS OF
THE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Dr. Günter SCHMITT of:
	Nach dem Wieschen 3, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany;
	Dr. Sandra REEMERS of:
	Am Krug 5, 48151 Münster, Germany;
·····	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU of:
	Zur Obstwiese 58, 46514 Schermbeck, Germany;
	Heike HEEB of:
	Waldstrasse 15, 64404 Bickenbach, Germany;
	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK of:
	Am alten Stadion 33, 48249 Dülmen, Germany;
	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT of:
	Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, Germany and
	Elke GOLLAN of:
	Scharpwinkelring 71, 44653 Herne, Germany
	, respectively
have invented certain	n new and useful improvements in: COMPOSITE SEMIFINISHED PRODUCTS, MOLDED
PARTS PRODUCE	D THEREFROM, AND MOLDED PARTS PRODUCED DIRECTLY BASED ON HYDROXY-
FUNCTIONALIZE	D (METH)ACRYLATES, WHICH ARE CROSS-LINKED BY MEANS OF URETDIONES IN A
THERMOSETTING	G MANNER
(Application No	13/978,059 , filed August 21, 2013), and
WHEREAS, _E	Ovonik Degussa GmbH
(hereinafter referred	to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of husiness at: Pellinghauser Stroke 1.11. 45129 Easen

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Günter SCHMITT
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Şandra REEMERS
Date:	7.13		Sin.
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Heike HEEB
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT
Date:			-
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke GOLLAN

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE THE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (WE)	Dr. Günter SCHMITT of:
	Nach dem Wieschen 3, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany;
	Dr. Sandra REEMERS of:
	Vorländerweg 100, 48151 Münster, Germany;
	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU of:
	Zur Obstwiese 58, 46514 Schermbeck, Germany;
	Heike HEEB of:
	Geschwister-Scholl-Straße 25 A, 63526 Erlensee, Germany;
	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK of:
	Am alten Stadion 33, 48249 Dülmen, Germany;
	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT of:
	Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, Germany and
	Elke GOLLAN of:
	Scharpwinkelring 71, 44653 Herne, Germany
	, respectively.
have invented certain	n new and useful improvements in: COMPOSITE SEMIFINISHED PRODUCTS, MOLDED
PARTS PRODUCE	D THEREFROM, AND MOLDED PARTS PRODUCED DIRECTLY BASED ON HYDROXY-
FUNCTIONALIZE	D (METH)ACRYLATES, WHICH ARE CROSS-LINKED BY MEANS OF URETDIONES IN A
THERMOSETTING	G MANNER CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

August 21, 2013 (Application No. 13/978,059

filed

), and

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries:

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Günter SCHMITT
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sandra REEMERS
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU
Date:	3.06 13		Poile Del
		(Signature of Inventor)	Heike HEEB
Date:			
	-	(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke GOLLAN

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS

WHEREAS, I (WE	Dr. Günter SCHMITT of:
	Nach dem Wieschen 3, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany;
	Dr. Sandra REEMERS of:
	Vorländerweg 100, 48151 Münster, Germany;
	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU of:
	Zur Obstwiese 58, 46514 Schermbeck, Germany;
	Heike HEEB of:
	Geschwister-Scholl-Straße 25 A, 63526 Erlensee, Germany;
	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK of:
	Am alten Stadion 33, 48249 Dülmen, Germany;
	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT of:
	Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, Germany and
	Elke GOLLAN of:
	Scharpwinkelring 71, 44653 Herne, Germany
	, respectively
have invented certa	nin new and useful improvements in: <u>COMPOSITE SEMIFINISHED PRODUCTS</u> , MOLDED
	ED THEREFROM, AND MOLDED PARTS PRODUCED DIRECTLY BASED ON HYDROXY-
	ED (METH)ACRYLATES, WHICH ARE CROSS-LINKED BY MEANS OF URETDIONES IN A
THERMOSETTIN	
(Application No.	13/978,059 , filed August 21, 2013), and
WHEREAS, _	Evonik Degussa GmbH

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF

INSERT TITLE OF

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Günter SCHMITT
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sandra REEMERS
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU
Date:			
Date:	2.7. <i>K</i> 3	(Signature of Inventor)	Heike HEEB
-		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK
Date:	27.17		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke GOLLAN

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCE ADDRESS OF THE INVENTORS:

WHEREAS, I (WE) Dr. Gunter SCHMITT or:
Nach dem Wieschen 3, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany;
Dr. Sandra REEMERS of:
Am Krug 5, 48151 Münster, Germany;
Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU of:
Zur Obstwiese 58, 46514 Schermbeck, Germany;
Heike HEEB of:
Waldstrasse 15, 64404 Bickenbach, Germany;
Du Carel or VOIII CTDI W - C
Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK of:
Am alten Stadion 33, 48249 Dülmen, Germany;
Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT of:
Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, Germany and
Elke GOLLAN of:
Scharpwinkelring 71, 44653 Herne, Germany
, respectively
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: COMPOSITE SEMIFINISHED PRODUCTS, MOLDED
PARTS PRODUCED THEREFROM, AND MOLDED PARTS PRODUCED DIRECTLY BASED ON HYDROXY-
FUNCTIONALIZED (METH)ACRYLATES, WHICH ARE CROSS-LINKED BY MEANS OF URETDIONES IN A
THERMOSETTING MANNER
(Application No. 13/978,059 , filed August 21, 2013), and
WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at Rellinghauser Straße 1-11 45128 Essen

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Günter SCHMITT
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Sandra REEMERS
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Heike HEEB
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK
Date: 07.06 2013	Fredit leng
	(Signature of Inventor) Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT
Date:	
	(Signature of Inventor) Elke GOLLAN

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

INSERT NAMES AND RESIDENCI ADDRESS OF THE INVENTOR

WHEREAS, I (WE) Dr. Günter SCHMITT of:
Nach dem Wieschen 3, 64291 Darmstadt, Germany;
Dr. Sandra REEMERS of:
Am Krug 5, 48151 Münster, Germany,
Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU of:
Zur Obstwiese 58, 46514 Schermbeck, Germany;
Heike HEEB of:
Waldstrasse 15, 64404 Bickenbach, Germany;
Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK of:
Am alten Stadion 33, 48249 Dülmen, Germany;
Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT of:
Brukterer Straße 46, 45721 Haltern am See, Germany and
Elke GOLLAN of:
Scharpwinkelring 71, 44653 Herne, Germany
, respectively
have invented certain new and useful improvements in: <u>COMPOSITE SEMIFINISHED PRODUCTS</u> , MOLDED
PARTS PRODUCED THEREFROM, AND MOLDED PARTS PRODUCED DIRECTLY BASED ON HYDROXY-
FUNCTIONALIZED (METH)ACRYLATES, WHICH ARE CROSS-LINKED BY MEANS OF URETDIONES IN A
THERMOSETTING MANNER
(Application No. 13/978,059 , filed August 21, 2013), and
WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMPANY OR OTHER ASSIGNEE

INSERT TITLE OF INVENTION:

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Oblon, Spivak, McClelland, Maier & Neustadt, L.L.P. of 1940 Duke Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Günter SCHMITT
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Sandra REEMERS
Date:			-
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Emmanouil SPYROU
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Heike HEEB
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Stephan KOHLSTRUK
Date:			
		(Signature of Inventor)	Dr. Friedrich Georg SCHMIDT
Date:04.00	6.13		
		(Signature of Inventor)	Elke GOLLAN

OBLON, SPIVAK, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

07/09

PATENT REEL: 031069 FRAME: 0129